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WHOLE SCHOOL INFORMATION 
 
Delicious Donut Friday’s  
To help maintain the excellent attendance throughout the school, and to recognise the 
massive effort made we will now be awarding the highest attending tutor group donuts 
each Friday.  
 

1. Donuts will be delivered on Friday’s each registration period (8:40-9:05) 
2. Figures obtained run from Friday – Thursday each week and all pupils will need to 

attend on the Friday to receive their donut.  
 
 
Medical appointments  
The school are aware it’s not always possible, but please could we request that if any 
medical appointments need to be made during school hours that you try to arrange your 
appointments during the following time periods. After 9:30, after 1:30 and before registration 
closes at 9.10. This is so your child can get their mark. If this is not possible please provide 
medical evidence, without this your child’s mark will be unauthorised if their attendance 
falls below 92%.  
 

YEAR 11 INFORMATION 
Mock Exam Calendar 
Please see below the link to the Year 11 Mock Exam Calendar:  
Year 11 Mock Exam Calendar 

 
YEAR 10 INFORMATION 

Work Experience  
Please remember that there is a deadline of 17th March 2025 to return your completed Work 
Experience Self-Found Placement form.  As a reminder, this is not a school deadline, it is an 
E2W deadline and will not be extended under any circumstances, so do not delay with 
organising a placement.  The self-found placement form can be found here: Letters  
 
 

🛡 SAFEGUARDING CORNER 
TikTok  
 
Social media platform including TikTok remain an exciting and often very useful tool. 
TikTok users must be at least 13 years of age. 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nzuVM73JeHRVvEM646_MHQGnvjC5m1Bv/view?usp=sharing
https://maletlambert.co.uk/letters/
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For all the benefits of TikTok it is important to remember that it can be used by those 
wishing to groom or exploit children. 
We recommend regular discussions with your child and refer you to one of many useful 
guides around keeping children safe on TikTok.  
https://www.commonsensemedia.org/articles/parents-ultimate-guide-to-tiktok 

 USEFUL INFORMATION & LINKS  

Access the Malet Lambert website: maletlambert.co.uk 

General enquiries email: enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

Report a pupil absence or appointment:  attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

Purchase school items, including planners: shop.maletlambert.co.uk 

Follow us on Facebook: facebook.com/maletlambertofficial 

Follow us on Twitter: twitter.com/maletlambert 

House Team email addresses: Contacts 

Important letters: Important Letters 

Newsletters: Newsletters 

School Year with Key Dates, 2024-2025: Term Dates 2024-2025 

PE After School Clubs PE Clubs Term 1 

Pastoral and Well-being Support (PAWS):  P.A.W.S for Thought      

  

 If you cannot access the Arbor Parent App, please contact reception 
 If you need a copy of your ParentPay activation code, please contact reception 
 If you need a hard copy of any of the items in this newsletter, please contact reception 
 To inform us that your child will be absent from school,  

o call the Attendance Office, 📞 374211 (option 1) 
or 

o email 📧 attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 
 The school can be emailed via: enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 
 If you change your email address or any contact details, please let us know as soon as 

possible by emailing enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk 

🎗 THINGS TO REMEMBER  
COLLECTING PUPILS FROM SCHOOL 
If you are collecting your child from school, for whatever reason, you must bring ID, if someone else is 
collecting your child on your behalf, they must also bring ID and must be an emergency contact on our 
SIMS record. 
 

PARENTS/CARERS VISITING THE SCHOOL  
As you are aware we are a very large secondary school and staff time is always taken up with 
appointments and duties.  If you do need a face to face appointment with any member of staff, you will 

https://www.commonsensemedia.org/articles/parents-ultimate-guide-to-tiktok
https://www.maletlambert.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
http://shop.maletlambert.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/maletlambertofficial/
https://www.twitter.com/maletlambert
https://maletlambert.co.uk/house-system-pastoral/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/letters/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/newsletters/
https://maletlambert.co.uk/calendar/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Xnyw1qGHuhB9dYmKoOTSE4JFpKJh4Pop/view?usp=sharing
https://maletlambert.co.uk/house-system-pastoral/
mailto:attendance@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
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need to book a pre-arranged appointment.  Please contact the school to arrange this.  Unfortunately, if 
you do decide to come to the school without an appointment, the time you will be waiting to see a 
member of staff cannot be determined. 
 
MALET LAMBERT SHOP 
If you wish to purchase a pupil planner or revision guides please remember these are available via the 
 Malet Lambert Shop and not your individual ParentPay account. 
 

FIZZY AND ENERGY DRINKS 
Please be reminded that pupils are not permitted to bring Energy and fizzy drinks into school, this now also 
includes the new PRIME drink.  Any pupils found with any types of these drinks will have them confiscated 
and disposed of.   
 

LUNCHTIME 
You must ensure that your children have money in their ParentPay accounts to pay for their lunch each day. 
 
YOUTH SUPPORT SERVICES –  PUPILS AGED 13+ 
Once our pupils reach Year 9, we pass pupil information to our local authority and / or provider of youth 
support services as they have responsibilities in relation to the education or training of 13-19 year olds under 
section 507B of the Education Act 1996.  This enables them to provide services as follows: 
• youth support services 
• careers advisers 
A parent or carer can object to any information in addition to their child’s name, address and date of birth being 
passed to their local authority or provider of youth support services by informing us via email to 
enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk.  This right is transferred to the child / pupil once they reach the age 
16.  Data is securely transferred to the youth support service via encrypted email and is stored electronically 
and held for in accordance with the local authorities retention schedule.   
For full details of how pupil data is used please see our Privacy Notice here: 
https://maletlambert.co.uk/privacy-notices/  

📅 DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

Malet Lambert Calendar 2024-2025 
Date Event 
Wednesday 20th November 2024  Flu Vaccinations – Whole School 
Thursday 28th November 2024 Year 9 Options Evening 
Monday 2nd December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks  
Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Wednesday 4th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Thursday 5th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Friday 6th December 2024 Year 11 Core Mocks 
Monday 9th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Tuesday 10th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Wednesday 11th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 12th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 12th December 2024 Christmas Lunch 
Friday 13th December 2024 Year 11 Options Mocks 
Thursday 19th December 2024 Christmas Concert 
Monday 23rd December 2024 Christmas Holidays 
Monday 6th January 2025 Staff Training Day 
Tuesday 7th January 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 9th January 2025 Year 9 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Thursday 16th January 2025 Year 9 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Thursday 23rd January 2025 Achievement Evening 

http://shop.maletlambert.co.uk/
mailto:enquiries@maletlambert.hull.sch.uk
https://maletlambert.co.uk/privacy-notices/


P a g e  4  |  4 

Thursday 30th January 2025 Year 11 Progress Evening (Population A) 
Wednesday 5th February 2025 Year 11 Progress Evening (Population B) 
Friday 14th February 2025 Annual Ski Trip (half term week) 
Monday 17th February 2025 February Half Term 
Monday 24th February 2025 School Re-opens 
Monday 24th to Tuesday 25th February 2025 Year 7 Residential - Bluejay 
Tuesday 25th to Wednesday 26th February 
2025 

Year 7 Residential - Chevron 

Wednesday 26th to Thursday 27th February 
2025 

Year 7 Residential - Crown 

Thursday 27th to Friday 28th February 2025 Year 7 Residential - Eagle 
Monday 3rd March to Tuesday 4th March 2025 Year 7 Residential - Lion 
Tuesday 4th March to Wednesday 5th March 
2025 

Year 7 Residential - Rose 

Thursday 13th March 2025 Year 7 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Wednesday 19th March 2025 Year 7 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Wednesday 2nd April 2025 Prison Me, No Way 
Friday 4th April 2025 Staff Training Day 
Monday 7th April 2025 Easter Holidays 
Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 1st May 2025 Year 8 Progress Evening (Population A/B) 
Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 
Wednesday 7th May 2025 Year 8 Progress Evening (Population C/D) 
Monday 12th May 2025 Year 10 Work Experience Week (5 days) 
Monday 26th May 2025 May Half Term 
Monday 2nd June 2025 School Re-opens 
Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day Trials 
Wednesday 2nd July 2025 Year 11 Prom 
Thursday 3rd July 2025 Sports Day 
Thursday 10th July 2025 Transition Evening 
Friday 18th July 2025 Last day of term 

 
 

 


